revising Title 1, Chapter 2, Section 14 of the Code of the City of Muscatine,
relating to standard penalties. Staff recommends aligning the City’s standard
penalty with the penalties outlined in Iowa Code 364.3(2) and 903.1(1a). Current
Iowa Code establishes a minimum fine of at least one hundred five dollars
($105.00) and a maximum fine not to exceed eight hundred fifty-five dollars
($855.00).

https://muscatineiowa.gov/DocumentCenter/View/25932/11F---AIS-Bond-Issue-2022---Resolution-Taking-Additional-Action--and-Providing-for-Tax-Levy-3-3-22-PDF
https://muscatineiowa.gov/DocumentCenter/View/25932/11F---AIS-Bond-Issue-2022---Resolution-Taking-Additional-Action--and-Providing-for-Tax-Levy-3-3-22-PDF